No: TCED/RDSS: 3117/22 Thrissur Corporation Electricity Department

Thrissur Corporation M.O.Road, Thrissur

Phone: 2423613

Email: a stced.lsgd@kerala.gov.in

Date: 30.03.2023

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

E-Tender No.TCED/RDSS: 3117/22 Dated 30.03.2023

The Assistant Secretary, Electricity Department, Thrissur Corporation, Thrissur – 680001, Kerala invites Request for proposal (RFP) for Appointment of Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Service Provider for 40,907 Nos Prepaid Smart Metering in Thrissur Corporation Electricity Department on DBFOOT basis under TOTEX mode as part of Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme (RDSS) of Government of India.

Tender Reference No.	TCED/RDSS Dated 30.03.2023	
Work Item Title/ Description	Appointment of Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Service Provider for 40,907 Nos Prepaid Smart Meters in Thrissur Corporation Electricity Department (TCED) on DBFOOT basis under TOTEX mode as part of RDSS	
Mode of Tendering	e-Tendering	
Tender Release Date	30/03/2023	
Availability of Tender Documents	Can be downloaded from the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in from -30/03/2023	
Date of Pre Bid Meeting	13/04/2023 at 11.30 hrs	
Last Bid Submission Date	24/04/2023 at 11 a.m Hrs. (IST)	
Date of Opening of Technical Bid	27/04/2023 at 11 am Hrs.	
Location of Bid Submission/Opening	Office of the Assistant Secretary, TCED	
Tender Category	Services	
Tender Fee (Non- Refundable)	Rs.28,000/- (including Gst)	As a single online payment of
EMD Fee	Rs5,00,000./-	Rs.528000/- through SBI MOPS Gateway
Duration of Assignment	10 month implementation period + 110 months O&M period (As defined in ITB)	
Address of Correspondence	The Assistant Secretary, Electricity Department, Thrissur Corporation, Thrissur - 680 001 Email: astced.lsgd@kerala.gov.in	

MSME with Udyog Aadhar Registration are exempted from furning EMD and Bid submission fee. (Scanned copy of valid Udyog Aadhar registration certificate for MSME shall be uploaded). EMD and nonrefundable Tender document fee shall be remitted online through SBI MOPS Gateway. No other Modes of Payment will be allowed. Tenderer should ensure that tender document fee and EMD are remitted as one single transaction and not separate. Separate or split remittance for tender document fee and EMD shall be treated as invalid transaction. The online payment may be exercised at least 48 hours before the closing date of the tender to ensure that payment towards tender document fee and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e-procurement system.

All the Tender documents are to be submitted on-line in the designed Covers/envelops on the above website. The scanned copies of all Agreements executed in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/- and all certificates/documents mentioned elsewhere in the tender documents are to be attached along with the tender through online. The Tender shall be opened online at the office of the Assistant Secretary, Electricity Department, Thrissur Corporation, Thrissur – 680001 on the date and time mentioned above.

All Tenderers participating in the tender should have a valid Digital Signature Certificate availed from an approved certifying authority. For more details about e-tendering please contact: Assistant Secretary Electricity Department, Thrissur Corporation, Thrissur – 680001 on all working days from 10 a.m to 5 p.m (Phone No. 2423613) email: astced.lsgd@kerala.gov.in

Any further correspondences seeking details/clarifications can be done with below mentioned address: The Assistant Secretary, Electricity Department, Thrissur Corporation, Thrissur – 680001, Phone No. 2423613 email: astced.lsgd@kerala.gov.in

Note: If any of the date/dates mentioned above happens to be a holiday, the actual dates for the same will be the next working day. No separate intimation in this regard will be issued.

Originals of all Agreements in stamp paper, enclosed in a sealed envelope indicating e-Tender No..TCED/RDSS/3117/22 shall be submitted to the The Assistant Secretary, Electricity Department, Thrissur Corporation, Thrissur – 680001, Phone No. 2423613 before the Tender opening date.

Assistant Secretary

എൻ. கை. ஆன்னக2926/ N. K. KRISHNAKUMAR M.A. LL.M. അസിസ്റ്റന്റ് സെക്രട്ടവി∕ASSISTANT SECRETARY വൈദ്യോതി വിഭാതം/ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT வழஓ28 കോർഷറേഷൻ/THRISSUR CORPORATION வெൻ നമ്പർ/Pen No: 743648 ഫോൺ/Phone - 0487 2422470

മൊബൈൽ/Mobile - 8921037758 ഇമെയിൽ/Email : electricitydepartment@yahoo.co.ia പിൻ/PIN : 680 001